Fixed rate instruments

Bank balances - saving accounts 1.1% to 1.8%  5% to 8.5%  40,036,686 17,922,474

Financial liabilities

Floating rate instrument

Long term loans from banking
companies -secured

 10.00% to 16.60%  10.93% to 16.91%  222,115,908  227,772,604

Short term borrowings  10.25% to 16.85% 8.48% to 15.8%  198,320,645  408,925,231

Liabilities against assets subject
to finance   lease-secured

 10.00 to 16.60 %  11.13% to 16.11%  -  135,805

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss account.

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for floating rate instruments
 A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)
profit or (loss) for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss 100 bp

Increase decrease

----------------Amount in Rupees----------------

As at 30 September 2020

-Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities  (4,204,366) 4,204,366

As at 30 September 2019

-Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities (6,368,336) 6,368,336

 The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year and assets
/liabilities of the Company.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended September 30, 2020

113Jauharabad Sugar Mills Ltd.

Interest rate risk management
The Company manages interest rate risk through risk management strategies where significant changes
in gap position can be adjusted. The short term borrowings, loans and advances by the Company have
variable rate pricing that is mostly dependent on KIBOR as indicated in respective notes.

39.3.3 Concentration of credit risk
 Concentration of credit risk exists when the changes in economic or industry factors similarly affect groups

of counterparties whose aggregate credit exposure is significant in relation to the Company’s total credit